FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6/93) Patent and Trademark Office 03-16-2000 RE 2 1 JAN 2000 Attorney's Docket No. 017753-124 101290846 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Figure 10 _ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hanno V.J. KOLBE; Otmane BOUSSIF; Thierry Name: TRANSGENE S.A. DELAIR; Laurent VERON Address: 11, rue de Molsheim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 67000 Strasbourg 3. Nature of conveyance: **FRANCE** [X] Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Other: __ Execution Date: January 12, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 12, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_ document should be mailed: Norman H. Stepno Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. Address: [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.

and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Teresa Stanek Rea</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 21, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(09/99)

REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:		
	(1) KOLBE Hanno V.J.	(6)	
Insert Name(s)	(2) BOUSSIF Otmane	(7)	
of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>DELAIR Thierry</u>	(8)	
	(4) VERON Laurent	(9)	
	(5)	(10)	
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	e hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at and transfer(s) unto,	
Insert name of Assignee	TRANSGENE S.A.		
and address	11 rue de Molsheim, 67000 STRASBOURG, FRANCE		
Title of invention	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as CATIONIC POLYMERS, COMPLEXES ASSOCIATING SAID CATIONIC POLYMERS WITH THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCES COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE		
	NEGATIVE CHARGE, IN PARTICULAR NUCLEIC ACIDS, AND THEIR USE IN GENE THERAPY		
	For which an application for Letters Pat (a) has been executed by the unders		
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.		
	and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of		

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
con	currently with application		08- 4:1
1)	Minm 1.1. // /	January 12, 2000	Badwili
•	Name KOLBE Nanno V.J.		Prolink
2)	Chrace Boush	January 12, 2000	300,000
٥,	Name BOUSSIF Otmans	12 2000	3. cofanolised.
3)	them become	January 12, 2000	0, 1, 2000
4)	Name DELLATR Thierry	January 12, 2000	J. ofandrand.
•,	Name VERON Laurent		

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0369